
BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Commission Review ) 
of the Capacity Charges of Ohio Power ) Case No. 10-2929-EL-UNC 
Company and Columbus southern Power ) 
Company. ) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL 
BY 

DUKE ENERGY RETAIL SALES, LLC 

Please be advised that Jeanne W. Kingery will appear in the above-captioned proceedings 

as additional counsel for Duke Energy Retail Sales, LLC. Ms. Kingery will serve as counsel of 

record. Her contact information is as follows: 

Jeaime W. Kingery 
Associate General Counsel 
155 East Broad Street, 21'^ Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Tel: 614-222-1334 
Fax: 614-222-1337 
Jeanne.Kingery@duke-energy.com 
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Respectfully submitted, 
DUKE ENERGY RETAIL SALES, LLC 

Jeanne W. Kingery (0012172) ( p d i ^ e j ^ Record) 
Associate General Counsel 
Dorothy K. Corbett (0066127) 
Associate General Counsel 
139 E. Fourth Street, 1303-Main 
P.O. Box 960 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201-0960 
(614) 222-1334 (telephone) 
(614) 222-1337 (facsimile) 
Jeanne. Kingery @ duke-energy.com 
Dorothy.Corbett@duke-energy.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing was delivered via U.S. mail 

(postage prepaid), personal, or electronic mail delivery on this 2nd day of March, 2012, to the 

parties listed below. 

L ^ = ^ 
Jeaime W. Kingery 

Steven T. Nourse 
Matthew J. Satterwhite 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
stnourse@aep.com 
misatterwhite@aep.com 

On behalf of Ohio Power Company 

Mark A, Hayden 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
havdenm@firstener2vc0rp.com 

On behalf of FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
dboehm@BLKlawfirm.com 
mkurtz @ BLKlawfinn.com 

On behalf The Ohio Energy Group 
Jeffrey L. Small 
Office of Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
small @occ.state.oh.us 

On behalf of Residential Ratepayers 

Daniel R. Conway 
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur 
dconwav @ porterwright. com 

On behalf of Ohio Power Company 

James F. Lang 
Laura C. McBride 
N. Trevor Alexander 
ilan2@calfee.com 
imcbride@calfee.com 
talexander@calfee.com 

On behalf of FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 
Samuel C. Randazzo 
Joseph E. Oliker 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
sam@mwncmh.com 
joliker@rawncmh,com 

On behalf of lEU-Ohio 
Colleen L. Mooney 
Cmoonev2@columbus.rr.com 

On behalf of Ohio Partners for Affordable 
Energy 
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Lisa McAlister 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
1 meal is ter @ bricker.com 

On behalf of The Ohio Manufacturers' 
Association 

John N. Estes III 
Paul F. Wight 
Skadden, Arp, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 
John.Estes @ skadden.com 
Paul.Wiaht@skadden.com 

On behalf of FhstEnergy Solutions Corp. 
Richard L. Sites 
ricks@ohanet,org 

On behalf of Ohio Hospital Association 

Mark A Whitt 
Melissa L. Thompson 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
whitt@whitt-stiirtevant.com 
Thompson@whitt-stuitevant.com 

On behalf of Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
Thomas Lindgren 
Thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us 

On behalf of the Staff of the Commission 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
mhpetricoff @ vorvs.com 

On behalf of Constellation Energy 
Commodities Group, Inc., and Constellation 
NewEnergy, Inc., on behalf of Direct Energy 
Services, LLC, and Direct Energy Business, 
LLC 
Thomas J. O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
tobrien@bricker.com 

On behalf of Ohio Hospital Association 

Sandy I-ru Grace 
Jesse A. Rodriguez 
Constance Whyte Reinhard 
Sandv.erace@exeloncorp.com 
Jesse.rodrieuez@exeloncorp.com 
Constance.reinhard@exeloncorp.com 

On behalf of Exelon Generation Company, 
LLC 
Vincent Parisi 
Matthew White 
vparisi@issenerev.com 
mswhite@iesenerev.com 

On behalf of Interstate Gas Supply, Inc, 
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